Alm. Brand – Launch of share buyback programme of up to DKK 300 million

As announced in Alm. Brand's Annual Report released on 1 March 2017, the company will be launching a share buyback programme of up to DKK 300 million. At the current share price, this corresponds to some 5.1 million shares. The Danish Financial Supervisory Authority has approved Alm. Brand's share buyback programme.

Foreningen Alm. Brand af 1792 fmba, the principal shareholder of Alm. Brand with an ownership interest of about 59%, will be participating proportionately in the programme, thereby maintaining its current ownership interest.

The programme will be implemented in accordance with the safe harbour rules of Commission Regulation no. 2273/2003 of 22 December 2003. This implies, among other things, that a third-party bank will manage the share buyback independently of Alm. Brand.

The share buyback will be completed under the authorisation granted at the general meeting for the purpose of acquiring own shares.

Share buyback programme

The share buyback programme is expected to be completed in the period from 24 April 2017 until the end of March 2018.

Alm. Brand has appointed Danske Bank A/S to manage the share buyback on behalf of the company. Danske Bank will complete all share purchases independently and without the involvement of Alm. Brand.

The proportional buyback from Foreningen Alm. Brand af 1792 fmba has been structured so that Foreningen Alm. Brand af 1792 fmba will sell a quantity of Alm. Brand shares on a daily basis. These shares will be settled at the volume-weighted average market price of the shares acquired under the share buyback programme on the relevant trading day. Consequently, Foreningen Alm. Brand af 1792 fmba will continue to have an ownership interest of 59%.

Alm. Brand may stop the share buyback programme at any time in the event of material changes in the affairs of the company or in the market. Should the programme be stopped prematurely, Alm. Brand will release a specific announcement to such effect through NASDAQ Copenhagen, and Danske Bank will cease buying back shares.

The following guidelines apply to the share buyback programme:

- the trading volume of own shares has been fixed at up to DKK 300 million;
- at the current price, this corresponds to a buyback of some 5.1 million shares, or 3.0% of Alm. Brand's share capital;
- the daily volume of shares acquired may not exceed 25% of the daily turnover in Alm. Brand's shares on NASDAQ Copenhagen and measured as the average of the daily turnover over a rolling period of 20 trading days;
- during the share buyback programme, no shares may be purchased at a price which is higher than either of
 - o the price of the last registered independent trade; or
 - o the price of the highest independent quote on NASDAQ Copenhagen.

At the beginning of each week, Alm. Brand will release information about the number of shares bought back and the value of these shares in a specific company announcement to NASDAQ Copenhagen.

At the launch of the share buyback programme, Alm. Brand held 10,772,552 own shares, or approximately 6.2% of the total share capital.

Contact

Please direct any questions regarding this announcement to:

Søren Boe Mortensen, CEO, tel. +45 35 47 79 07, or Cristina Rønde Hefting, IR Manager, tel. +45 35 47 79 22.